
 

2024-2025 MUSIC SERVICE ORGANIZATIONAL LEAGUE MEETINGS 
 

 
 

Mitchell Area Darts    Tue. Aug.  6  7 pm  Thirsty’s 

 

Sioux Falls Darts (All Leagues)  Wed. Aug. 7  7 pm  Ramkota Inn - Amphitheater 

 

Dell Rapids Area Darts   Thur. Aug. 8  7 pm  Norby’s 

 

Flandreau Area Darts   Mon. Aug. 12  7 pm  Fatboys    

   

Southeast Area Darts   Wed. Aug. 14  7 pm  Belly Up Bar & Grill 

 

Turner County Darts    Thur. Aug. 15  7 pm  Davis Bar 

 

Sioux Area Darts    Tue. Aug. 20  7 pm  Flannery’s 

 

Beresford Area Darts    Wed. Aug. 21  7 pm  Bertz Beer Garden 

 

Turner County Pool    Wed. Aug. 21  7:30 pm Chancellor Bar   

 

Madison Area Darts    Thur. Aug. 22  7 pm  Hot Shots 

 

Brookings Area Darts   Mon. Aug. 26  7 pm  The Lanes 

 

Sioux Falls Pool (All Leagues)  Wed. Aug. 28  7:30 pm Ramkota Inn - Amphitheater 

 

Brookings A Pool    Thur. Aug. 29  7:30 pm Wild Hare 

 

Colton Area Darts    Wed. Sept. 4  7 pm  TJ’s Bar & Grill 

 

Sioux Valley Darts    Thur. Sept. 5  7 pm    Baltic Corner 

 

Mitchell Pool     Tue. Sept. 10  7:30 pm Thirsty’s 

 

Southern Pool    Thur. Sept. 12 7:30 pm Lennox Legion 

 

Deuel County Darts    Tue. Sept. 17  7 pm  Brandt Bar 

 

Brookings B Pool    Tue. Sept. 17  7:30 pm Skinners Pub 

 

Grant-Deuel Pool    Thur. Sept. 19 7:30 pm Bucks Bar – Toronto 

  

Lake Preston Area Darts   Thur. Sept. 19 7 pm  The Other Bar   


